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No. 64, A.] [Published April 23, 1953.
CHAPTER 72.

AN ACT to amend 57.06 (1) of the statutes, relating to paroles from state prison, house
of correction and a county reforestation camp.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in semate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

57.06 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

57.06 (1) Upon 10 days written notice to the distriet attorney and the judge who
tried an inmate of the Wisconsin state prison or any felon or any person serving at least
one year or more in the Milwaukee county house of correction or a county reforestation
camp organized under s. 56.07, the department may parole him when he has served the
minimum or one-half of the maximum of an indeterminate term or 2 years, whichever is
least; or when he has served one-half of a determinate term which is less than life or 2
years, whichever is least; or when he has served 20 years of a life term, less the deduction
earned for good conduct as provided in s. 53.11.

Approved April 16, 1953.




	53Act072.pdf 

